23814164 myges 11 uc TO WIN DE OF LOOK LEC, EVAVO CAR also be Michael in Government of NCT of Delhi Department of Urban Development 9th Level, C-Wing, Delhi Secretariat I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 F. No. 34 TUD/NULM/2013-14 1983-2003. Dated:-1203.2014 NOTIFICATION The Government is pleased to constitute the Executive Committee under the Chairmanship of the Chief Secretary of Delhi, consisting of the following members to oversee the activities of the National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM) in GNCTD of Delhi, as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation, Govt. of India. SI. Designation Membership No. 1. Chief Secretary Chairman ' Principal Secretary, Finance Member Member Principal Secretary, Social Welfare Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare' ... Member Principal Secretary/Secretary, Urban Development-Cum-Member Director Local Bodies Principal Secretary, Public Works Department Member Representative of Ministry of HUPA Member Mission Director, Samajhik Suvidha Sangam -> Member Member Secretary, Labor Employment Member 10. Secretary, Food & Civil Supplies Member 11. Secretary, Education. Member Secretary, Technical Education 12. Member 13. Nodal Officer Lead Bank Member Member from the Nationalized Bank to be nominated Representative of RBI Member N5. ¥16. Representative of SHGs/Federations to be nominated Member This issue with prior approval of Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. (Dr. Philip Thangliamang) Addl. Secretary, Urban Development, GNCTD Copy for in information to:-1. OSD to Hon'ble LG Delhi. 2. PS to Chief Secretary, GNCTD. 3. PS to Joint Secretary (UD), Ministry of HUPA. 4. PS to Secretary (UD) 5. All Members of Executive Committee, NULM.

Addl. Secretary, Urban Development, GNCTD

7104710

NO RESTRICTED ON

CC:70 5707/50/5:

VO BED 7604

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DEPTT. OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 10TH FLOOR, A-WING, DELHI SECTT. I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F. No. 3(4)/UD/ NULM/2013-14/ 2384 - 89.

Dated: 20 06 19

ORDER

The Government of NCT of Delhi is pleased to constitute the Selection Committee for Project Implementing Agencies (PIAs) under the Chairmanship of the Chief Secretary of Delhi, consisting of the following members, to select such Agencies for implementation of the activities of the National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM) in GNCT of Delhi, as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation, Govt. of India.

Selection Committee for Project Implementing Agencies (PIAs)

S. No.	Designation	Membership
i)	Chief Secretary, Delhi	Chairperson
ii)	Pr. Secy./ Secy. (UD)	Member Secy.
iii)	Pr. Secy. (Finance)	Member
iv)	Pr. Secy./ Secy. (PWD)	Member
V)	Pr. Secy. / Secy. (Labour)	Member
vi)	Pr. Secy./ Secy. (Education)	Member
vii)	Pr. Secy./ Secy. (Technical Education)	Member
viii)	Pr. Secy./ Secy. (F&CS)	Member
ix)	Pr. Secy./ Secy. (Social Welfare)	Member
x)	Addl. Secy. (UD)/ NULM	Member
TXI)	Director, MC/ SSS	Member
xii)	Director (Plg.)	Member

This issue with the prior approval of Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

(Dr. Philip Thanglienmang)

F.No. 3(4) | UD | NULM | 2013-14 | Addl. Secretary, Urban Development, GNCTD

Copy for information to:

DATED: - 20 | 6 | 14

- 1. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi.
- 2. PS to Chief Secretary, GNCTD.
- 3. PS to Joint Secretary (UPA), Ministry of HUPA, Govt. of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Secretary (UD), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- All Members of Selection Committee for Project Implementing Agencies (PIAs).

(Dr. Philip Thanglienmang) Addl. Secretary, Urban Development, GNCTD

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DEPTT. OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 10TH FLOOR, A-WING, DELHI SECTT. I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F. No. 3(4)/UD/ NULM/2013-14/ 2378 - 83.

Dated: - 20/06/14

ORDER

The Government of NCT of Delhi is pleased to constitute the Project Sanctioning Committee for Shelter for Urban Homeless under the Chairmanship of the Chief Secretary of Delhi, consisting of the following members, to sanction the projects/ schemes of the National Urban Livelihood Mission (NULM) in GNCT of Delhi, as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation, Govt. of India.

Project Sanctioning Committee for Shelter for Urban Homeless

S.No.	Designation	Membership
i)	Chief Secretary, Delhi	Chairperson
ii)	Pr. Secy./ Secy. (UD)	Member Secy.
iii)	Pr. Secy. (Finance)	Member
iv)	Pr. Secy. (Social Welfare)	Member
V)	Addl. Secy. (UD)/ NULM	Member
vi)	Chairperson, NDMC	Member
₩ii)	Commissioner, EDMC	Member
viii)	Commissioner, SDMC	Member
ix)	Commissioner, N/DMC	Member
x)	CEO, Delhi Cantonment Board	Member
xi)	CEO, DUSIB	Member
xii)	Director, MC/ SSS	Member
xiii)	Director (Plg.)	Member

0/6

This issue with the prior approval of Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT of

(Dr. Philip Thanglienmang) Addl. Secretary, Urban Development, GNCTD

ENO.3(4)/UD/NULM/2013-14/2378-83.

DATED:-

Copy for information to:-

Delhi.

- 1. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi.
- 2. PS to Chief Secretary, GNCTD.
- 3. PS to Joint Secretary (UPA), Ministry of HUPA, Govt. of India, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. PS to Secretary (UD), Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- All Members of Project Sanctioning Committee for Shelter for Urban Homeless.

0/4

(Dr. Philip Thanglienmang) Addl. Secretary, Urban Development, GNCTD 02.12 48809 - secy(UD) - 6/5/2014 02.1199437 DAF DCA-1